Market Announcement



23 February 2023

EML Payments Limited (ASX: EML) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of EML Payments Limited ('EML') will be placed in trading halt at the request of EML, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 27 February 2023 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Renee Hutchens Adviser, Listings Compliance



Money in Motion

+61 (07) 3557 1100

Level 12 333 Ann Street Brisbane QLD 4000

EML Payments Limited ACN 104 757 904 23 February 2023

Attention: Renee Hutchens Adviser, Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) 20 Bridge Street, Sydney NSW 2000

tradinghaltsydney@asx.com.au

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, EML Payments Limited (ASX:**EML**), ("EML" or "the Company") hereby requests a trading halt in its securities following its pause of trading today Thursday, 23 February 2023.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, EML:

Advises that the reason for the trading halt is to facilitate an orderly market in EML's securities pending an announcement by EML in relation to a letter received overnight by its Irish subsidiary, PFS Card Services Ireland Limited from its regulator, the Central Bank of Ireland.

- a) Requests the trading halt remain until the earlier of:
 - i. EML releasing an announcement to the market in relation to regulatory matter; and
 - ii. The commencement of trading on 27 February 2023

EML anticipates making the above noted announcement prior to the commencement of trading on Monday, 27 February 2023.

b) Is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Sonya Tissera – Isaacs Company Secretary EML Payments Limited

www.emlpayments.com